DANE COUNTY 2005 TAX RATES

MUNICIPALITY

Cities
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona

Villages
Belleville
Black Earth
Blue Mounds
Brooklyn
Cambridge
Cottage Grove
Cross Plains
Dane
Deerfield
DeForest
Maple Bluff
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Rockdale
Shorewood Hills
Waunakee

SCHOOL DISTRICT

Madison
Oregon
Verona
Delorest
Madison
McFarland
Middleton

Sun Prairie
Verona
Waunakee
Mid-Cross Plains
Monona Grove
Stoughton

Sun Prairie
Verona

Belleville
Wisconsin Heights
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Cambridge
Monona Grove
Mid-Cross Plains
Lodi

Deerfield
Delorest

Madison

Marshall
Wisconsin Heights
McFarland

Mount Horeb
Oregon
Cambridge
Madison
Waunakee

RATE PER $1000

$18.71
$19.14
$20.13
$21.07
$20.78
$21.32
$19.56
$20.31
$21.57
$19.80
$19.15
$18.50
$17.98
$22.87
$24.41

$22.59
$26.33
$19.91
$20.56
$23.48
$20.02
$21.57
$22.53
$20.35
$23.06
$22.82
$20.78
$19.48
$21.15
$23.88
$22.12
$17.03
$25.15
$17.93



Municipality
(Towns - continued)

Albion

Berry

Black Earth
Blooming Grove
Blue Mounds
Bristol

Burke
Christiana
Cottage Grove
Cross Plains
Dane
Deerfield
Dunkirk
Dunn
Madison
Mazomanie
Medina
Middleton
Montrose
Oregon
Perry
Pleasant Springs
Primrose
Roxbury
Rutland
Springdale
Springfield
Sun Prairie
Vermont
Verona
Vienna
Westport
Windsor
York

School District

Edgerton
Wisconsin Heights
Wisconsin Heights
Madison

Mount Horeb

Sun Prairie
Delorest
Cambridge
Monona Grove
Mid-Cross Plains
Lodi

Deerfield
Stoughton
McFarland
Madison
Wisconsin Heights
Marshall
Mid-Cross Plains
Belleville

Oregon

Mount Horeb
Stoughton

Mount Horeb
Sauk Prairie
Stoughton

Mount Horeb
Mid-Cross Plains
Sun Prairie
Wisconsin Heights
Verona

Delorest
Waunakee
Delorest
Columbus

Rate per $1000

$18.18
$18.12
$18.89
$19.49
$15.32
$18.14
$18.18
$17.21
$20.06
$17.04
$18.47
$17.56
$16.60
$16.03
$23.55
$14.50
$17.79
$16.75
$17.85
$22.28
$18.27
$13.24
$14.64
$15.19
$12.51
$18.24
$18.88
$21.27
$14.15
$20.69
$17.64
$14.71
$18.10
$16.93

*Compliments of the South Central Wisconsin MLS Corporation**

Sources: City of Madison Treasurer, City of Fitchburg Treasurer, Wisconsin State Journal



