## DANE COUNTY 2005 TAX RATES

MUNICIPALITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	<u>RATE PER \$1000</u>
<u>Cities</u>		
Fitchburg	Madison	\$18.71
Fitchburg	Oregon	\$19.14
Fitchburg	Verona	\$20.13
Madison	DeForest	\$21.07
Madison	Madison	\$20.78
Madison	McFarland	\$21.32
Madison	Middleton	\$19.56
Madison	Sun Prairie	\$20.31
Madison	Verona	\$21.57
Madison	Waunakee	\$19.80
Middleton	Mid-Cross Plains	\$19.15
Monona	Monona Grove	\$18.50
Stoughton	Stoughton	\$17.98
Sun Prairie	Sun Prairie	\$22.87
Verona	Verona	\$24.41
Villages		
Belleville	Belleville	\$22.59
Black Earth	Wisconsin Heights	\$26.33
Blue Mounds	Mount Horeb	\$19.91
Brooklyn	Oregon	\$20.56
Cambridge	Cambridge	\$23.48
Cottage Grove	Monona Grove	\$20.02
Cross Plains	Mid-Cross Plains	\$21.57
Dane	Lodi	\$22.53
Deerfield	Deerfield	\$20.35
DeForest	DeForest	\$23.06
Maple Bluff	Madison	\$22.82
Marshall	Marshall	\$20.78
Mazomanie	Wisconsin Heights	\$19.48
McFarland	McFarland	\$21.15
Mount Horeb	Mount Horeb	\$23.88
Oregon	Oregon	\$22.12
Rockdale	Cambridge	\$17.03
Shorewood Hills	Madison	\$25.15
Waunakee	Waunakee	\$17.93

Municipality (Towns - continued)	School District	Rate per \$1000
(Towns - continued) Albion Berry Black Earth Blooming Grove Blue Mounds Bristol Burke Christiana Cottage Grove Cross Plains Dane Deerfield Dunkirk Dunn Madison Mazomanie Medina Middleton Montrose Oregon Perry Pleasant Springs Primrose Roxbury Rutland Springdale Springdale	Edgerton Wisconsin Heights Wisconsin Heights Madison Mount Horeb Sun Prairie DeForest Cambridge Monona Grove Mid-Cross Plains Lodi Deerfield Stoughton McFarland Madison Wisconsin Heights Marshall Mid-Cross Plains Belleville Oregon Mount Horeb Stoughton Mount Horeb Sauk Prairie Stoughton Mount Horeb	\$18.18 \$18.18 \$18.12 \$18.89 \$19.49 \$15.32 \$18.14 \$17.21 \$20.06 \$17.04 \$18.47 \$17.56 \$16.60 \$16.03 \$23.55 \$14.50 \$14.50 \$17.79 \$16.75 \$17.85 \$22.28 \$18.27 \$13.24 \$13.24 \$14.64 \$15.19 \$12.51 \$18.24 \$18.88
Sun Prairie Vermont Verona Vienna Westport Windsor York	Sun Prairie Wisconsin Heights Verona DeForest Waunakee DeForest Columbus	\$21.27 \$14.15 \$20.69 \$17.64 \$14.71 \$18.10 \$16.93

## \*\*Compliments of the South Central Wisconsin MLS Corporation\*\*

Sources: City of Madison Treasurer, City of Fitchburg Treasurer, Wisconsin State Journal